#

1/2

Buy 10000

151 Sell 10000

Sell Short
10000

Buy To Cover
10000

Sell Short
10000

Buy To Cover
10000

Sell Short
10000

Buy To Cover
10000

152

153

154
Buy 10000

155 Sell 10000

Sell Short
10000

Buy To Cover

156 10000

Buy 10000
157 Sell 10000
Buy 10000
158 Sell 10000
Buy 10000
159 Sell 10000
Buy 10000
160 Sell 10000
Buy 10000

161 Sell 10000

Sell Short
10000

Buy To Cover
10000

Sell Short
10000

Buy To Cover
10000

Sell Short
10000

Buy To Cover
10000

162

163

164

Buy 10000

about:blank

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

2009/04/13
17:00:00

2009/04/14
12:00:00

2009/04/20
11:00:00

2009/04/20
15:00:00

2009/04/21
10:00:00

2009/04/21
11:00:00

2009/04/22
23:00:00

2009/04/23

2009/04/24
7:00:00
2009/04/24
10:00:00

2009/04/28
15:00:00

2009/04/28
16:00:00

2009/04/30
11:00:00

2009/04/30
21:00:00

2009/05/01
18:00:00

2009/05/02
1:00:00
2009/05/04
9:00:00
2009/05/04
19:00:00

2009/05/05
19:00:00

2009/05/06
10:00:00

2009/05/11
9:00:00
2009/05/11
18:00:00

2009/05/11
19:00:00

2009/05/12
18:00:00

2009/05/13
20:00:00

2009/05/13
23:00:00

2009/05/14
7:00:00
2009/05/14
10:00:00

2009/05/18
22:00:00

JPY
147.68

JPY
148.16

JPY
146.09

JPY
145.96

JPY
141.57

JPY
142.29

JPY
141.15

JPY
141.94

JPY
144.19

JPY
143.59

JPY
139.86

JPY
139.57

JPY
144.64

JPY
145.45

JPY
146.77

JPY
147.55

JPY
148.41

JPY
147.89

JPY
149.34

JPY
148.57

JPY
149.96

JPY
149.12

JPY
148.33

JPY
148.39

JPY
145.69

JPY
145.38

JPY
144.38

JPY
144.03

JPY
146.64

JPY 3840.00

JPY 430.00

(IPY
8110.00)

(IPY
8810.00)

(IPY
6830.00)

JPY 2030.00

JPY 7290.00

JPY 6870.00

IPY
6070.00)

(IPY
8660.00)

(IPY
9320.00)

(IPY
1530.00)

JPY 2200.00

JPY 2600.00

GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2

GBPTrendVip2

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

JPY
445.00

2009/06/08



165 Sell 10000
Buy 10000
166 Sell 10000
Buy 10000
167 Sell 10000
Buy 10000
168 Sell 10000
Buy 10000
169 Sell 10000
Buy 10000
170 Sell 10000
Buy 10000
171 Sell 10000
Buy 10000
172 Sell 10000
Buy 10000

173 Sell 10000

Sell Short
10000

174 10000

about:blank

Buy To Cover

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

GBPJPY
FFX

2009/05/19
11:00:00

2009/05/21
2:00:00
2009/05/21
6:00:00
2009/05/21
18:00:00

2009/05/21
19:00:00

2009/05/23
1:00:00
2009/05/25
19:00:00
2009/05/27
4:00:00
2009/05/27
22:00:00

2009/05/28
11:00:00

2009/05/29
3:00:00
2009/05/29
17:00:00

2009/05/29
18:00:00

2009/06/01
23:00:00

2009/06/02
11:00:00

2009/06/03
16:00:00

2009/06/03
20:00:00

2009/06/05
17:00:00

2009/06/05
20:00:00

JPY
147.12

JPY
149.09

JPY
149.21

JPY
149.49

JPY
147.25

JPY
150.27

JPY
150.60

JPY
151.44

JPY
151.95

JPY
153.00

JPY
154.03

JPY
155.41

JPY
154.76

JPY
156.16

JPY
158.22

JPY
159.64

JPY
158.64

JPY
155.25

JPY
155.37

JPY 3940.00

JPY 280.00

(IPY
23270.00)

JPY 2480.00

JPY 4160.00

JPY 9360.00

(IPY
7420.00)

JPY
19680.00

(IPY
10890.00)

(IPY
2070.00)

GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2
GBPTrendVip2

GBPTrendVip2

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

JPY
0.00

2/2

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

JPY

445.00

2009/06/08



