

## トレードシグナル - 約定日付順

#	コマンド	シンボル	約定日	約定価格	利益	シグナル	手数料	スリッページ
	Buy 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/04/13 17:00:00	JPY 147.68		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
151	Sell 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/04/14 12:00:00	JPY 148.16	JPY 3840.00	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Sell Short 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/04/20 11:00:00	JPY 146.09		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
152	Buy To Cover 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/04/20 15:00:00	JPY 145.96	JPY 430.00	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Sell Short 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/04/21 10:00:00	JPY 141.57		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
153	Buy To Cover 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/04/21 11:00:00	JPY 142.29	(JPY 8110.00)	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Sell Short 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/04/22 23:00:00	JPY 141.15		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
154	Buy To Cover 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/04/23	JPY 141.94	(JPY 8810.00)	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Buy 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/04/24 7:00:00	JPY 144.19		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
155	Sell 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/04/24 10:00:00	JPY 143.59	(JPY 6830.00)	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Sell Short 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/04/28 15:00:00	JPY 139.86		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
156	Buy To Cover 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/04/28 16:00:00	JPY 139.57	JPY 2030.00	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Buy 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/04/30 11:00:00	JPY 144.64		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
157	Sell 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/04/30 21:00:00	JPY 145.45	JPY 7290.00	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Buy 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/01 18:00:00	JPY 146.77		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
158	Sell 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/02 1:00:00	JPY 147.55	JPY 6870.00	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Buy 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/04 9:00:00	JPY 148.41		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
159	Sell 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/04 19:00:00	JPY 147.89	(JPY 6070.00)	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Buy 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/05 19:00:00	JPY 149.34		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
160	Sell 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/06 10:00:00	JPY 148.57	(JPY 8660.00)	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Buy 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/11 9:00:00	JPY 149.96		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
161	Sell 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/11 18:00:00	JPY 149.12	(JPY 9320.00)	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Sell Short 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/11 19:00:00	JPY 148.33		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
162	Buy To Cover 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/12 18:00:00	JPY 148.39	(JPY 1530.00)	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Sell Short 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/13 20:00:00	JPY 145.69		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
163	Buy To Cover 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/13 23:00:00	JPY 145.38	JPY 2200.00	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Sell Short 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/14 7:00:00	JPY 144.38		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
164	Buy To Cover 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/14 10:00:00	JPY 144.03	JPY 2600.00	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Buy 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/18 22:00:00	JPY 146.64		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00

165	Sell 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/19 11:00:00	JPY 147.12	JPY 3940.00	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Buy 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/21 2:00:00	JPY 149.09		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
166	Sell 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/21 6:00:00	JPY 149.21	JPY 280.00	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Buy 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/21 18:00:00	JPY 149.49		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
167	Sell 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/21 19:00:00	JPY 147.25	(JPY 23270.00)	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Buy 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/23 1:00:00	JPY 150.27		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
168	Sell 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/25 19:00:00	JPY 150.60	JPY 2480.00	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Buy 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/27 4:00:00	JPY 151.44		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
169	Sell 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/27 22:00:00	JPY 151.95	JPY 4160.00	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Buy 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/28 11:00:00	JPY 153.00		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
170	Sell 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/29 3:00:00	JPY 154.03	JPY 9360.00	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Buy 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/29 17:00:00	JPY 155.41		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
171	Sell 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/05/29 18:00:00	JPY 154.76	(JPY 7420.00)	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Buy 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/06/01 23:00:00	JPY 156.16		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
172	Sell 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/06/02 11:00:00	JPY 158.22	JPY 19680.00	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Buy 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/06/03 16:00:00	JPY 159.64		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
173	Sell 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/06/03 20:00:00	JPY 158.64	(JPY 10890.00)	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
	Sell Short 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/06/05 17:00:00	JPY 155.25		GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00
174	Buy To Cover 10000	GBPJPY FFX	2009/06/05 20:00:00	JPY 155.37	(JPY 2070.00)	GBPTrendVip2	JPY 0.00	JPY 445.00